

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF IOWA

NO. 23-0439

PRINCIPAL SECURITIES, INC.,

Petitioner-Appellee,

vs.

MARK A. GELBMAN,

Respondent-Appellant.

RESPONDENT-APPELLANT'S FINAL BRIEF

APPEAL FROM THE IOWA DISTRICT COURT FOR POLK COUNTY
THE HONORABLE CELENE GOGERTY

/s/ Jacob M. Oeth

Jacob M. Oeth, Esq.

Iowa Bar # AT0013814a

Dickey, Campbell, & Sahag Law Firm, PLC

301 East Walnut St., Ste. 1

Des Moines, Iowa 50309

T: (515) 288-5008

F: (515) 288-5010

E: jake@iowajustice.com

/s/ Kevin D. Galbraith

Kevin D. Galbraith, Esq.

Pro Hac Vice

The Galbraith Law Firm LLC

Two Waterline Square

400 West 61st Street, Suite 1125

New York, NY 10023
T: (212) 203-1249
E: kevin@galbraithlawfirm.com

Attorneys for Respondent-Appellant

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	5
STATEMENT OF ISSUES PRESENTED FOR REVIEW	6
ROUTING STATEMENT.....	6
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	6-8
STATEMENT OF THE FACTS	8-11
ARGUMENT	11-20
I. ERROR PRESERVATION STATEMENT	11
II. STANDARD AND SCOPE OF REVIEW.....	11
III. THE DISTRICT COURT ERRED IN GRANTING PRINCIPAL SECURITIES, INC.’S MOTION TO VACATE THE ARBITRATION AWARD	15
A. The District Court Ignored the Arbitrator’s Stated Findings and Substituted Its Own Views Concerning the Evidence Presented in the Underlying Arbitration	15
CONCLUSION.....	20
APPLICATION FOR APPELLATE ATTORNEY FEES.....	21
REQUEST FOR ORAL ARGUMENT	21
CERTIFICATE OF FILING AND SERVICE	22
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE WITH TYPEFACE REQUIREMENTS AND TYPE-VOLUME LIMITATION.....	23
CERTIFICATE OF COST.....	23

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

United States Supreme Court Cases:

<i>United Steelworkers of Am. v. Enter. Wheel & Car Corp.</i> , 363 U.S. 593, 596, 80 S. Ct. 1358, 1360, 4 L. Ed. 2d 1424, 1427 (1960).....	14
---	----

Iowa Supreme Court Cases:

<i>Ales v. Anderson, Gabelmann, Lower & Whitlow, P.C.</i> , 728 N.W.2d 832, 838-39 (Iowa 2007)	12, 15
<i>First Nat’l Bank v. Clay</i> , 231 Iowa 703, 713, 2 N.W.2d 85, 91 (Iowa 1942).....	14
<i>Humphreys v. Joe Johnston Law Firm, P. C.</i> , 491 N.W.2d 513, 514 (Iowa 1992).....	12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17
<i>Iowa City Cmty. Sch. Dist. v. Iowa City Educ. Asso.</i> , 343 N.W.2d 139, 142-43 (Iowa 1983)	13
<i>Reicks v. Farmers Commodities Corp.</i> , 474 N.W.2d 809, 810-11 (Iowa 1991)	13, 14
<i>Sergeant Bluff-Luton Educ. Asso. v. Sergeant Bluff-Luton Cmty. Sch. Dist.</i> , 282 N.W.2d 144, 147-48 (Iowa 1979)	13, 14
<i>State v. Dohlman</i> , 725 N.W.2d 428, 430 (Iowa 2006).....	16
<i>Teamsters Local Union v. Associated Grocers of Iowa Coop., Inc.</i> , 263 N.W.2d 755, 757 (Iowa 1978).....	14
<i>\$99 Down Payment, Inc. v. Garard</i> , 592 N.W.2d 691, 694 (Iowa 1999).....	12, 15

Iowa Court of Appeals Cases:

<i>Belmond-Klemme Cmty. Sch. Dist. v. Belmond-Klemme Educ. Ass’n</i> , 974 N.W.2d 813 (Iowa Ct. App. 2022)	13
<i>Des Moines Area Ass’n of Realtors, Inc. v. U.S. Recognition, Inc.</i> , No. 04-1701, 2006 Iowa App. LEXIS 29, at *3 (Ct. App. Jan. 19, 2006).....	12, 13, 14

<i>DLR Grp., Inc. v. Oskaloosa Cmty. Sch. Dist.</i> , 881 N.W.2d 470 (Iowa Ct. App. 2016)	12, 13, 16
<i>MBNA Am. Bank, N.A. v. Boyce</i> , No. 04-1733, 2006 Iowa App. LEXIS 948, at *2 (Ct. App. Aug. 9, 2006).....	12

Iowa Rules:

Iowa Code 679A.12(1)(a)-(f).....	8, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17
Iowa Code 679A.13	14, 15, 17
Iowa Code 679A.17(1)(e).....	12
Iowa Code 679A.17(2)	12, 15
Iowa R. App. P. 4	15

Other Authorities:

9 U.S.C. §10(A)(1) - (4).....	8
FINRA By-Laws, Article V, §3	9
FINRA Rule 12200	8
FINRA Rule 12201	8
FINRA Rule 13200(a).....	6, 8
FINRA Interpretative Material 13000	8, 9
FINRA Rule 13400-13414	10
FINRA Rule 13904(e)-(f).....	17, 18
